
For more information, please call **Jim Sheffield** of **Levi Water Supply Corp.** at **254.857.3050**. Some home water treatment units are also available to remove fluoride from drinking water. To learn more about available home water treatment units, you may call NSF International at 1-877-8-NSF-HELP.

Information about Source Water

TCEQ completed an assessment of your source water, and results indicate that some of our sources are susceptible to certain contaminants. The sampling requirements for your water system is based on this susceptibility and previous sample data. Any detections of these contaminants will be found in this Consumer Confidence Report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact **Jim Sheffield, General Manager:** (254) 857-3050 or jim@leviwater.com

Source Water: Levi Water Supply Corporation (GW)

| Location | Type of Water | Status | Location | |
|--------------------------------------|---------------|--------|-----------------|--|
| Water Plant 1 – 1760 Water Well Road | GW | Active | Trinity Aquifer | |
| Water Plant 2 – 3502 Rosenthal Pkwy | GW | Active | Trinity Aquifer | |
| Water Plant 3 - 2757 Rosenthal Pkwy | GW | Active | Trinity Aquifer | |

Emergency / Water Outage: 254-723-1834 or 254-292-2762 (Text or Call)

Business Office Hours: 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. & 1:00 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.

Jim Sheffield, General Manager

The agenda & time for a Board of Directors meeting is posted on leviwater.com Board of Directors meeting are generally scheduled the 3rd week of each month

Further details about sources of water and source-water assessments are available at Drinking Water Watch: http://tceq.texas.gov/DWW

Source Water Assessment Viewer: <u>http://gis.tceq.state.tx.us/sway/Controller/index.jsp?wtrxc=</u>

2022 Water Quality Test Results

| Disinfection By-Products | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Individual Samples | MCLG | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination |
|---------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|-----|-------|-----------|--------------------------------------------|
| Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) | 2022 | 8 | 8.3 - 8.3 | No goal for the total | 80 | ppb | Ν | By-product of drinking water disinfection. |

*The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year

| Inorganic Contaminants | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Individual Samples | MCLG | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination |
|--------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|------|-----|-------|-----------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Arsenic | 06/14/2021 | 2.2 | 0 - 2.2 | 0 | 10 | ррb | Ν | Erosion of natural deposits; Runoff from orchards; Runoff from glass and electronics production wastes. |
| Barium | 06/14/2021 | 0.086 | 0.0368 - 0.086 | 2 | 2 | ppm | Ν | Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits. |
| Fluoride | 2022 | 2.37 | 1.22 - 2.37 | 4 | 4.0 | ppm | Ν | Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories. |
| Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen] | 2022 | 0.17 | 0.08 - 0.17 | 10 | 10 | ppm | Ν | Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits. |

| Volatile Organic Contaminants | Collection Date | Highest Level Detected | Range of Individual Samples | MCLG | MCL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------|--------------------------------|------|-----|-------|-----------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Xylenes | 2022 | 0.0006 | 0 - 0.0006 | 10 | 10 | ppm | Ν | Discharge from petroleum factories; Discharge from chemical factories. |

| Disinfectant Residual | Year | Average Level | Range of Levels Detected | MRDL | MRDLG | Unit of Measure | Violation (Y/N) | Source in Drinking Water |
|-----------------------|------|---------------|-----------------------------|------|-------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------------------------|
| Chlorine | 2022 | 1.33 | 0.9 – 3.9 | 4 | 4 | ppm | Ν | Water additive used to control microbes. |

| Lead and Copper | Date Sampled | MCLG | Action Level (AL) | 90th Percentile | # Sites Over AL | Units | Violation | Likely Source of Contamination |
|-----------------|--------------|------|-------------------|-----------------|-----------------|-------|-----------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Copper | 09/10/2021 | 1.3 | 1.3 | 0.0965 | 0 | ppm | Ν | Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing systems. |

Violations

| Lead and Copper Rule | | | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials. | | | | | | | | |
| Violation Type | Violation Begin | Violation End | Violation Explanation | | | | | |
| LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR) | 12/30/2021 | 01/03/2022 | We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results. | | | | | |